Exhibit 1 - WOWSC's Response to Ratepayers 8-24 (no native QuickBooks files produced)

Attachment Ratepayers 8-24

78 of 227
5:14 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill 04/02/2020 Precision Calibrate INV #1201 3/2... 20000 - Accoun... 607.20 2,193.36
Bill 04/06/2020 ATS INV |-867637 ... 20000 - Accoun... 65.00 2,258.36
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management I...  Fitting for sew... 20000 - Accoun... 478.30 2,736.66
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management ...  TAP FORWA... 20000 - Accoun... 556.20 3,292.86
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |... Installed Wate... 20000 - Accoun... 1,243.37 4,536.23
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |... Excavated Fitz... 20000 - Accoun... 550.00 5,086.23
Bill 08/19/2020 Precision Calibrate Invoice #1274 ... 20000 - Accoun... 607.20 5,693.43
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management I...  Fittings for Wa... 20000 - Accoun... 770.97 6,464.40
Bill 09/17/2020 USA BlueBook Invoice 34605... 20000 - Accoun... 994.65 7,459.05
Bill 10/02/2020 Precision Calibrate Invoice #1318 ... 20000 - Accoun... 1,807.20 9,266.25
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management I...  Meter Feittings... 20000 - Accoun... 987.48 10,253.73
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |... Installed Wate... 20000 - Accoun... 75.00 10,328.73
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 770.00 11,098.73
Total 59610-5 - Install New Service Taps-Water 11,098.73 11,098.73
59610-6 - Install New Service Taps-Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/20191Ins... 20000 - Accoun... 450.00 450.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |...  Met w/Builder ... 20000 - Accoun... 1,227.70 1,677.70
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |... Installed sewer... 20000 - Accoun... 245.00 1,922.70
Bill 09/04/2020 USA BlueBook Invoice #3362... 20000 - Accoun... 675.71 2,598.41
Bill 09/17/2020 USA BlueBook Invoice 34605... 20000 - Accoun... 994.65 3,593.06
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management I...  Ck Values for ... 20000 - Accoun... 1,283.22 4,876.28
Total 59610-6 - Install New Service Taps-Sewer 4,876.28 4,876.28
59610 - Install New Service Taps - Other 0.00
Total 59610 - Install New Service Taps - Other 0.00
Total 59610 - Install New Service Taps 15,975.01 15,975.01
569620 - Misc Operations Expense 0.00
Total 59620 - Misc Operations Expense 0.00
59630 - Read Water Meters 0.00
Total 59630 - Read Water Meters 0.00
60000 - Default Purchase Expense 0.00
Total 60000 - Default Purchase Expense 0.00
60100 - Grant & Allocation Expens 0.00
Total 60100 - Grant & Allocation Expens 0.00
60500 - Assistance to Individuals 0.00
Total 60500 - Assistance to Individuals 0.00
61000 - Benefits Paid to Members 0.00
Total 61000 - Benefits Paid to Members 0.00
61600 - Bad Debt Expense 0.00
61600-6 - Bad Debt Expense - Sewer 0.00
Bill 12/11/2020 Burnet County Clerk WOWSC Liens 20000 - Accoun... 19.00 19.00
Total 61600-6 - Bad Debt Expense - Sewer 19.00 19.00
61600-5 - Bad Debt Expense - Water 0.00
Bill 12/11/2020 Burnet County Clerk WOWSC Liens 20000 - Accoun... 19.00 19.00
Total 61600-5 - Bad Debt Expense - Water 19.00 19.00
61600 - Bad Debt Expense - Other 0.00
Total 61600 - Bad Debt Expense - Other 0.00
Total 61600 - Bad Debt Expense 38.00 38.00
62000 - Bank Charges 0.00
62000-5 - Bank Charges - Water 0.00
Check 01/02/2020 Acccount analysis ch...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 3.79 3.79
Check 01/31/2020 CM Fee Jan 2020 10200 Cashin ... 7.50 11.29
Check 02/03/2020 BNKF... Acccount analysis ch... ACCOUNT C... 10200 Cash in ... 8.52 19.81
Check 02/28/2020 Int Bank Service Cha...  SERVICE CH... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 27.31
Check 03/02/2020 Acccount analysis ch...  Account Analy... 10200 Cash in ... 6.97 34.28
Check 03/31/2020 CM Fee March 31, 2020 10200 Cashin ... 7.50 41.78
Check 04/01/2020 Acccount analysis ch...  April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 12.06 53.84
Check 04/30/2020 Int Bank Service Cha...  Int Bank Servi... 10200 Cash in ... 750 61.34
Check 05/01/2020 Fee Acccount analysis ch...  May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 9.89 71.23
Check 05/29/2020 INT Int Bank Service Cha... May 2020 Ban... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 78.73
Check 06/01/2020 Fee Acccount analysis ch...  Account fees J... 10200 Cash in ... 13.21 91.94
Check 06/30/2020 INT Int Bank Service Cha...  Interest Bank ... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 99.44
Check 07/01/2020 Fee Acccount analysis ch...  Account Analy... 10200 Cash in ... 8.07 107.51
Check 07/31/2020 INT Int Bank Service Cha...  July 31,2020,... 10200 Cashin ... 7.50 115.01
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Check 08/03/2020 BILLP...  Acccount analysis ch... AUGUST 2020 10200 Cash in ... 6.57 121.58
Check 08/31/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha...  Int Bank Servi... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 129.08
Check 09/30/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha...  September 20... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 136.58
Check 09/30/2020 BILLP... Research Ban... 10200 Cashin ... 7.50 144.08
Check 10/01/2020 BILLP... Acccount analysis ch...  Service Charg... 10200 Cash in ... 5.60 149.68
Bill 10/06/2020 CoBank Credit Agree... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 649.68
Check 10/30/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha...  Interest Banki... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 657.18
Check 11/02/2020 Acccount analysis ch...  Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 4.15 661.33
Check 11/30/2020 Int Bank Service Cha...  Nov 2020 10200 Cashin ... 7.50 668.83
Check 12/01/2020 BILLP...  Acccount analysis ch...  December 202... 10200 Cash in ... 7.90 676.73
Check 12/02/2020 BILLP... Harland Clark December 202... 10200 Cash in ... 30.62 707.35
Check 12/31/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha...  Interest Servic... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 714.85
Total 62000-5 - Bank Charges - Water 714.85 714.85
62000-6 - Bank Charges - Sewer 0.00
Check 01/02/2020 Acccount analysis ch...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 3.79 3.79
Check 01/31/2020 CM Fee Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 11.29
Check 02/03/2020 BNKF... Acccount analysis ch... ACCOUNT C... 10200 Cash in ... 8.52 19.81
Check 02/28/2020 Int Bank Service Cha...  SERVICE CH... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 27.31
Check 03/02/2020 Acccount analysis ch...  Account Analy... 10200 Cashiin ... 6.97 34.28
Check 03/31/2020 CM Fee March 31, 2020 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 41.78
Check 04/01/2020 Acccount analysis ch...  April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 12.05 53.83
Check 04/30/2020 Int Bank Service Cha...  Int Bank Servi... 10200 Cash in ... 750 61.33
Check 05/01/2020 Fee Acccount analysis ch...  May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 9.89 71.22
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |...  BILLING SER... 20000 - Accoun... 605.40 676.62
Check 05/29/2020 INT Int Bank Service Cha... May 2020 Ban... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 684.12
Check 06/01/2020 Fee Acccount analysis ch...  Account fees J... 10200 Cash in ... 13.21 697.33
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 650.00 1,347.33
Check 06/30/2020 INT Int Bank Service Cha... Interest Bank ... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 1,354.83
Check 07/01/2020 Fee Acccount analysis ch...  Account Analy... 10200 Cashiin ... 8.07 1,362.90
Check 07/31/2020 INT Int Bank Service Cha...  July 31,2020, ... 10200 Cashin ... 7.50 1,370.40
Check 08/03/2020 BILLP...  Acccount analysis ch... AUGUST 2020 10200 Cash in ... 6.57 1,376.97
Check 08/31/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha...  Int Bank Servi... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 1,384.47
Check 09/30/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha...  September 20... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 1,391.97
Check 09/30/2020 BILLP... Research Ban... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 1,399.47
Check 10/01/2020 BILLP... Acccount analysis ch...  Service Charg... 10200 Cash in ... 5.61 1,405.08
Bill 10/06/2020 CoBank Credit Agree... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 1,905.08
Check 10/30/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha... Interest Banki... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 1,912.58
Check 11/02/2020 Acccount analysis ch... Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 4.15 1,916.73
Check 11/30/2020 Int Bank Service Cha...  Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 1,924.23
Check 12/01/2020 BILLP...  Acccount analysis ch...  December 202... 10200 Cash in ... 7.90 1,932.13
Check 12/02/2020 BILLP... Harland Clark December 202... 10200 Cash in ... 30.63 1,962.76
Check 12/31/2020 BILLP... Int Bank Service Cha... Interest Servic... 10200 Cash in ... 7.50 1,970.26
Total 62000-6 - Bank Charges - Sewer 1,970.26 1,970.26
62000 - Bank Charges - Other 0.00
Total 62000 - Bank Charges - Other 0.00
Total 62000 - Bank Charges 2,685.11 2,685.11
62400 - Bookkeeping 0.00
62400-6 - Bookkeeping - Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019 Bo... 20000 - Accoun... 175.00 175.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 175.00 350.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping f... 20000 - Accoun... 250.00 600.00
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 800.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |...  BOOKKEEPIN... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 1,000.00
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 1,200.00
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 1,400.00
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 1,600.00
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 1,800.00
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,000.00
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,200.00
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,400.00
Total 62400-6 - Bookkeeping - Sewer 2,400.00 2,400.00
62400-5 - Bookkeeping - Water 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management |...  12/31/2019 Bo... 20000 - Accoun... 1,023.55 1,023.55
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 175.00 1,198.55
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping f... 20000 - Accoun... 250.00 1,448.55
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 1,648.55
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |...  BOOKKEEPIN... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 1,848.55
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,048.55
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,248.55
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,448.55
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,648.55
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Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,848.55
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |...  Bookkeeping ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 3,048.55
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 3,248.55
Total 62400-5 - Bookkeeping - Water 3,248.55 3,248.55
62400 - Bookkeeping - Other 0.00
Total 62400 - Bookkeeping - Other 0.00
Total 62400 - Bookkeeping 5,648.55 5,648.55
62500 - Accounting 0.00
62501 - Accounting - Other 0.00
Total 62501 - Accounting - Other 0.00
62500-5 - Accounting - Water 0.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Raven A. Herron INV 14519 20000 - Accoun... 47.50 47.50
Bill 05/22/2020 Raven A. Herron Invoice #1524... 20000 - Accoun... 600.00 647.50
Bill 11/03/2020 Raven A. Herron Professional S... 20000 - Accoun... 87.50 735.00
Total 62500-5 - Accounting - Water 735.00 735.00
62500-6 - Accounting - Sewer 0.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Raven A. Herron INV 14519 20000 - Accoun... 47.50 47.50
Bill 05/22/2020 Raven A. Herron Invoice #1524... 20000 - Accoun... 600.00 647.50
Bill 11/03/2020 Raven A. Herron Professional S... 20000 - Accoun... 87.50 735.00
Total 62500-6 - Accounting - Sewer 735.00 735.00
62500 - Accounting - Other 0.00
Total 62500 - Accounting - Other 0.00
Total 62500 - Accounting 1,470.00 1,470.00
62600 - Billing Services 0.00
62600-5 - Billing - Water 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I... ~ 12/31/2019 Bill... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 500.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019 Sp... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 1,000.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 700.00 1,700.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management I...  Billing services... 20000 - Accoun... 750.00 2,450.00
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management I...  Billing services... 20000 - Accoun... 875.00 3,325.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |...  BILLING SER... 20000 - Accoun... 605.41 3,930.41
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 650.00 4,580.41
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 550.00 5,130.41
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... ~ 20000 - Accoun... 825.00 5,955.41
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Serv & ... 20000 - Accoun... 750.00 6,705.41
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Serv & ... 20000 - Accoun... 800.00 7,505.41
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 600.00 8,105.41
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 667.91 8,773.32
Total 62600-5 - Billing - Water 8,773.32 8,773.32
62600-6 - Billing - Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management |...  12/31/2019 Bill... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 500.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019 Sp... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 1,000.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 700.00 1,700.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management I...  Billing services... 20000 - Accoun... 750.00 2,450.00
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management I...  Billing services... 20000 - Accoun... 875.00 3,325.00
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 550.00 3,875.00
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 825.00 4,700.00
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management |...  Billing Serv & ... 20000 - Accoun... 750.00 5,450.00
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Serv & ... 20000 - Accoun... 800.00 6,250.00
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management I...  Billing Service... 20000 - Accoun... 600.00 6,850.00
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 667.91 7,517.91
Total 62600-6 - Billing - Sewer 7,517.91 7,517.91
62600 - Billing Services - Other 0.00
Total 62600 - Billing Services - Other 0.00
Total 62600 - Billing Services 16,291.23 16,291.23
62800 - Total Contract Services 0.00
62804-5 - Professional Engineer - Water 0.00
Total 62804-5 - Professional Engineer - Water 0.00
62804-6 - Professional Engineer - Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management |...  12/31/2019 Ra... 20000 - Accoun... 1,344.00 1,344.00
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Newspaper no... 20000 - Accoun... 1,344.00 2,688.00
Bill 04/17/2020 George H. Neill & As...  Preliminary Ph... 20000 - Accoun... 750.00 3,438.00
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Total 62804-6 - Professional Engineer - Sewer 3,438.00 3,438.00
62806-5 - Consulting Fees - Water 0.00
Bill 10/22/2020 NewGen Strategies &...  Invoice #10284 20000 - Accoun... 840.00 840.00
Total 62806-5 - Consulting Fees - Water 840.00 840.00
62806-6 - Consulting Fees - Sewer 0.00
Bill 10/22/2020 NewGen Strategies &...  Invoice #10284 20000 - Accoun... 840.00 840.00
Total 62806-6 - Consulting Fees - Sewer 840.00 840.00
62808 - Inspections 0.00
Total 62808 - Inspections 0.00
65802 - Contract Labor 0.00
Total 65802 - Contract Labor 0.00
62800 - Total Contract Services - Other 0.00
Total 62800 - Total Contract Services - Other 0.00
Total 62800 - Total Contract Services 5,118.00 5,118.00
62900 - Licenses & Permits 0.00
Total 62900 - Licenses & Permits 0.00
63000 - Legal/Appraisal 0.00
63001 - Legal/Appraisal -Other 0.00
General Journal 12/31/2020 Dec- ... Reclass PIO e...  63200-5 - PIO ... -832.00 -832.00
Total 63001 - Legal/Appraisal -Other -832.00 -832.00
63000-5 - Legal/Appraisal - Water 0.00
Total 63000-5 - Legal/Appraisal - Water 0.00
63000-6 - Legal/Appraisal - Sewer 0.00
Total 63000-6 - Legal/Appraisal - Sewer 0.00
63100-5 - Lawsuit 2017/18-Water (2017/18 Lawsuit) 0.00
Bill 01/20/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Invoice #1035... 20000 - Accoun... 7,244.16 7,244.16
Bill 01/20/2020 Joseph Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 7,452.16
Bill 03/22/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  INV 10670 FE... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 12,452.16
Bill 03/22/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... INV 97506700... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 17,452.16
Bill 04/02/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... INV #9750670... 20000 - Accoun... 2,500.00 19,952.16
Bill 04/02/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  INV 10670 AP... 20000 - Accoun... 2,500.00 22,452.16
Bill 05/05/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May 2020 Leg... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 27,452.16
Bill 05/05/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  May 2020 Leg... 20000 - Accoun... 2,500.00 29,952.16
Bill 05/22/2020 Joe Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 30,160.16
Bill 05/22/2020 Joseph Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 30,368.16
Bill 05/22/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May 22,2020 ... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 35,368.16
Bill 06/09/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  June 2020 - L... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 40,368.16
Bill 06/09/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... June 2020 - L... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 45,368.16
Bill 06/09/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Legal Fees - ... 20000 - Accoun... 4,877.00 50,245.16
Bill 06/19/2020 Joseph Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 50,453.16
Bill 06/19/2020 DEAN M. KILGORE MEDIATION P... 20000 - Accoun... 1,400.00 51,853.16
Bill 07/16/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Invoice #4580... 20000 - Accoun... 256.75 52,109.91
Bill 07/16/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May Invoice L... 20000 - Accoun... 3,823.70 55,933.61
Bill 07/16/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May Invoice #... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 60,933.61
Bill 07/31/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Invoice 11342 ... 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 60,933.61
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 65,933.61
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 3,858.00 69,791.61
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 238.00 70,029.61
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 637.50 70,667.11
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 525.00 71,1921
Bill 08/19/2020 Joe Gimenez PIA Request F... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 71,400.11
Bill 09/23/2020 Joe Gimenz July 11 - Augu... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 71,608.11
Bill 09/23/2020 Joe Gimenz August 11 - Se... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 71,816.11
Bill 10/06/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc...  #3870-4 Invoic... 20000 - Accoun... 2,555.25 74,371.36
Bill 10/06/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc...  #3870-0 Invoic... 20000 - Accoun... 5,114.50 79,485.86
Bill 10/06/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc...  #3870-1 Invoic... 20000 - Accoun... 2,431.75 81,917.61
Bill 10/06/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  August 31, 20... 20000 - Accoun... 2,392.50 84,310.11
Bill 10/06/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Paid Towards ... = 20000 - Accoun... 3,000.00 87,310.11
Bill 10/06/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Invoice 46079 ... 20000 - Accoun... 158.00 87,468.11
Bill 10/22/2020 Joe Gimenez Invoice 00006... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 87,676.11
Bill 10/30/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Legal Fees for... 20000 - Accoun... 555.00 88,231.11
Bill 10/30/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC ~ Payment Tow... 20000 - Accoun... 4,500.00 92,731.11
Bill 11/03/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Invoice #4637... 20000 - Accoun... 266.50 92,997.61
Bill 12/02/2020 Joe Gimenez Inv 696 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 93,205.61
Bill 12/22/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... December 2020 20000 - Accoun... 25,000.00 118,205 61
Bill 12/22/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  December 2020 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 123,205.61
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Bill 12/22/2020 Joseph Gimenez December 15, ... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 123,413.61
General Journal 12/31/2020 Dec- ... Reclass PIOe...  63200-5 - PIO ... -2,080.00 121,333.61
Total 63100-5 - Lawsuit 2017/18-Water (2017/18 Lawsuit) 121,333.61 121,333.61
63100-6 - Lawsuit 2017/18-Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/20/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Invoice #1035... 20000 - Accoun... 7,244 .17 7,244 .17
Bill 01/20/2020 Joseph Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 7,452.17
Bill 03/22/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  INV 10670 FE... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 12,452.17
Bill 03/22/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... INV 97506700... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 17,452.17
Bill 04/02/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... INV #9750670... 20000 - Accoun... 2,500.00 19,952.17
Bill 04/02/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  INV 10670 AP... 20000 - Accoun... 2,500.00 22,452.17
Bill 05/05/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May 2020 Leg... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 27,452 17
Bill 05/05/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  May 2020 Leg... 20000 - Accoun... 2,500.00 29,952.17
Bill 05/22/2020 Joe Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 30,160.17
Bill 05/22/2020 Joseph Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 30,368.17
Bill 05/22/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May 22,2020 ... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 35,368.17
Bill 06/09/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  June 2020 -L... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 40,368.17
Bill 06/09/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... June 2020 -L... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 45,368.17
Bill 06/09/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Legal Fees - A... 20000 - Accoun... 4,877.00 50,245.17
Bill 06/19/2020 Joseph Gimenez Invoice #0000... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 50,453.17
Bill 06/19/2020 DEAN M. KILGORE MEDIATION P... 20000 - Accoun... 1,400.00 51,853.17
Bill 07/16/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Invoice #4580... 20000 - Accoun... 256.75 52,109.92
Bill 07/16/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May Invoice L... 20000 - Accoun... 3,823.70 55,933.62
Bill 07/16/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... May Invoice #... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 60,933.62
Bill 07/31/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Invoice 11342 ... 20000 - Accoun... 0.00 60,933.62
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 65,933.62
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 3,858.00 69,791.62
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 238.00 70,029.62
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 637.50 70,667.12
Bill 08/11/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... Invoice #9751... 20000 - Accoun... 525.00 71,192.12
Bill 08/19/2020 Joe Gimenez PIA Request F... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 71,400.12
Bill 09/23/2020 Joe Gimenz July 11 - Augu... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 71,608.12
Bill 09/23/2020 Joe Gimenz August 11 -Se... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 71,816.12
Bill 10/06/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... #3870-4 Invoic... 20000 - Accoun... 2,555.25 74,371.37
Bill 10/06/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... #3870-0 Invoic... 20000 - Accoun... 5,114.50 79,485.87
Bill 10/06/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... #3870-1 Invoic... 20000 - Accoun... 2,431.75 81,917.62
Bill 10/06/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  August 31, 20... 20000 - Accoun... 2,392.50 84,310.12
Bill 10/06/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Paid Towards ... 20000 - Accoun... 3,000.00 87,310.12
Bill 10/06/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Invoice 46079 ... 20000 - Accoun... 158.00 87,468.12
Bill 10/22/2020 Joe Gimenez Invoice 00006... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 87,676.12
Bill 10/30/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Legal Feesfor... 20000 - Accoun... 555.00 88,231.12
Bill 10/30/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  Payment Tow... 20000 - Accoun... 4,500.00 92,731.12
Bill 11/03/2020 Shidlofsky Law Firm Invoice #4637... 20000 - Accoun... 266.50 92,997.62
Bill 12/02/2020 Joe Gimenez Inv 696 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 93,205.62
Bill 12/22/2020 Lloyd Gosselink Roc... December 2020 20000 - Accoun... 25,000.00 118,205 .62
Bill 12/22/2020 ENOCH KEVER PLLC  December 2020 20000 - Accoun... 5,000.00 123,205.62
Bill 12/22/2020 Joseph Gimenez December 15, ... 20000 - Accoun... 208.00 123,413.62
General Journal 12/31/2020 Dec- ... Reclass PIOe... 63200-5 - PIO ... -2,080.00 121,333.62
Total 63100-6 - Lawsuit 2017/18-Sewer 121,333.62 121,333.62
63000 - Legal/Appraisal - Other 0.00
Bill 02/17/2020 Joe Gimenez INV 0000641 ... 20000 - Accoun... 416.00 416.00
Bill 02/17/2020 Joseph Gimenez PIA request ful... ~ 20000 - Accoun... 416.00 832.00
Total 63000 - Legal/Appraisal - Other 832.00 832.00
Total 63000 - Legal/Appraisal 242,667.23 242,667.23
63200 - Public Information Officer exp 0.00
63200-5 - PIO Expense - Water 0.00
General Journal 12/31/2020 Dec- ... Reclass PIO e... -SPLIT- 2,496.00 2,496.00
Total 63200-5 - PIO Expense - Water 2,496.00 2,496.00
63200-6 - PIO Expense - Sewer 0.00
General Journal 12/31/2020 Dec- ... Reclass PIO e... 63200-5 - PIO ... 2,496.00 2,496.00
Total 63200-6 - PIO Expense - Sewer 2,496.00 2,496.00
63200 - Public Information Officer exp - Other 0.00
Total 63200 - Public Information Officer exp - Other 0.00
Total 63200 - Public Information Officer exp 4,992.00 4,992.00
63500 - Dues & Subscriptions 0.00
63500-5 - Dues/Subscriptions - Water 0.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management I... TRWA-APRI... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 200.00
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Bill 08/11/2020 RVS Software Invoice #1669... 20000 - Accoun... 343.00 543.00
Total 63500-5 - Dues/Subscriptions - Water 543.00 543.00
63500-6 - Dues/Subscriptions - Sewer 0.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |... TRWA - APRI... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 200.00
Bill 08/11/2020 RVS Software Invoice #1669... 20000 - Accoun... 343.00 543.00
Total 63500-6 - Dues/Subscriptions - Sewer 543.00 543.00
63501 - CTWC Subscription 0.00
Total 63501 - CTWC Subscription 0.00
63500 - Dues & Subscriptions - Other 0.00
Total 63500 - Dues & Subscriptions - Other 0.00
Total 63500 - Dues & Subscriptions 1,086.00 1,086.00
64000 - TCEQ System Fee 0.00
64000-5 - TCEQ System Fee - Water 0.00
Bill 02/05/2020 T.CEQ INV PHS0185... 20000 - Accoun... 565.95 565.95
Bill 02/05/2020 T.CEQ INV SC00253... 20000 - Accoun... 28.29 594.24
Bill 12/30/2020 T.CE.Q Inv CWQO063... 20000 - Accoun... 1,312.50 1,906.74
Total 64000-5 - TCEQ System Fee - Water 1,906.74 1,906.74
64030 Permits 0.00
Total 64030 Permits 0.00
64000-6 - TCEQ System Fee - Sewer 0.00
Bill 11/17/2020 T.CEQ CWQ0063823 20000 - Accoun... 1,250.00 1,250.00
Total 64000-6 - TCEQ System Fee - Sewer 1,250.00 1,250.00
64000 - TCEQ System Fee - Other 0.00
Total 64000 - TCEQ System Fee - Other 0.00
Total 64000 - TCEQ System Fee 3,156.74 3,156.74
65000 - Employee Benefit Programs Exp 0.00
Total 65000 - Employee Benefit Programs Exp 0.00
65500 - Insurance 0.00
65501 - Insurance - Other 0.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |...  LIABILITY INS... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 350.00
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |...  Liability Insura... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 700.00
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Liability Insura... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 1,050.00
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management |...  Liability Insura... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 1,400.00
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management |...  Liability Insura... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 1,750.00
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management I...  Liability Insura... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 2,100.00
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |...  Liability Insura... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 2,450.00
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 2,800.00
Total 65501 - Insurance - Other 2,800.00 2,800.00
65500-5 - Insurance - Water 0.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |...  Liability for Jan... 20000 - Accoun... 350.00 350.00
Bill 02/17/2020 AlA Insurance INV 26421 PO... 20000 - Accoun... 73.00 423.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |... Repaired leak,... 20000 - Accoun... 600.00 1,023.00
Bill 03/19/2020 AlA Insurance INV #26473 F... 20000 - Accoun... 7,781.00 8,804.00
Total 65500-5 - Insurance - Water 8,804.00 8,804.00
65500-6 - Insurance - Sewer 0.00
Bill 03/19/2020 AlA Insurance INV #26473 F... 20000 - Accoun... 7,781.00 7,781.00
Total 65500-6 - Insurance - Sewer 7,781.00 7,781.00
65500 - Insurance - Other 0.00
Total 65500 - Insurance - Other 0.00
Total 65500 - Insurance 19,385.00 19,385.00
65900 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00
Total 65900 - Meals & Entertainment 0.00
66000 - Office Supplies 0.00
66001 - Office Supplies - Other 0.00
Total 66001 - Office Supplies - Other 0.00
66000-5 - Office Supplies - Water 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management |...  12/31/2019 Off... 20000 - Accoun... 105.18 105.18
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Office Supplie... 20000 - Accoun... 79.20 184.38
Page 40
263

Ratepayers Objection to Supp. Reb. Nelson Testimony & Motion to Strike 105



Exhibit 1 - WOWSC's Response to Ratepayers 8-24 (no native QuickBooks files produced) Attachment Ratepayers 8-24

84 of 227
5:14 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |...  OFFICE SUP... 20000 - Accoun... 52.28 236.66
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Ordered New ... 20000 - Accoun... 286.82 523.48
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Office Supplie... 20000 - Accoun... 127.87 651.35
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |...  Office Supplie... 20000 - Accoun... 127.87 779.22
Total 66000-5 - Office Supplies - Water 779.22 779.22
66000-6 - Office Supplies - Sewer 0.00
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Office Supplie... 20000 - Accoun... 36.11 36.11
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |...  OFFICE SUP... 20000 - Accoun... 52.28 88.39
Total 66000-6 - Office Supplies - Sewer 88.39 88.39
66000 - Office Supplies - Other 0.00
Total 66000 - Office Supplies - Other 0.00
Total 66000 - Office Supplies 867.61 867.61
66500 - Telephone and Internet 0.00
66500-5 - Telephone/Internet - Water 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019 Gr... 20000 - Accoun... 21.27 21.27
Check 01/02/2020 Frontier Communicati...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 40.77 62.04
Check 01/02/2020 Rise Broadband Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 105.23
Check 01/21/2020 Frontier Communicati...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.60 142.83
Check 01/27/2020 Frontier Communicati...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 23.04 165.87
Check 02/03/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband FEB 2020 TEL... 10200 Cashin ... 43.19 209.06
Check 02/03/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... PHONE & INT... 10200 Cash in ... 40.23 24929
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management I...  Grasshopperf... 20000 - Accoun... 21.01 270.30
Check 02/18/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... PHONE & INT... 10200 Cash in ... 37.00 307.30
Check 02/24/2020 BILL P...  Frontier Communicati... = TELEPHONE ... 10200 Cash in ... 23.04 330.34
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management I...  Grasshopper, ... 20000 - Accoun... 21.01 351.35
Check 03/02/2020 Rise Broadband March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 394.54
Check 03/04/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~ March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 40.18 434.72
Check 03/19/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~ March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.04 471.76
Check 03/24/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~ March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 23.04 494.80
Check 04/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband April 2019 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 537.99
Check 04/02/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 40.14 578.13
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Grasshopper ... 20000 - Accoun... 21.01 599.14
Check 04/20/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.04 636.18
Check 04/27/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~ April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 22.99 659.17
Check 05/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband May 2020 10200 Cashiin ... 43.19 702.36
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management ...  GRASSHOPP... 20000 - Accoun... 20.91 723.27
Check 05/04/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 39.96 763.23
Check 05/18/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 36.82 800.05
Check 05/26/2020 BILL P...  Frontier Communicati... ~May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 22.99 823.04
Check 06/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 866.23
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |...  Grasshopper-... 20000 - Accoun... 20.91 887.14
Check 06/02/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... = Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 39.97 927.11
Check 06/17/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... = Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 36.82 963.93
Check 06/24/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... = Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 22.99 986.92
Check 07/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband July 2020 Pmt 10200 Cash in ... 45.19 1,032.11
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management I...  Grasshopperf... 20000 - Accoun... 20.91 1,053.02
Check 07/06/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  July 2020 Onli... 10200 Cash in ... 39.94 1,092.96
Check 07/20/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  July 2020 Onli... 10200 Cash in ... 36.82 1,129.78
Check 07/27/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  July Pmt Onlin... 10200 Cash in ... 23.21 1,152.99
Bill 07/31/2020 WIN-911 Software Invoice #B174... 20000 - Accoun... 600.00 1,752.99
Check 08/03/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband PAYMENT AU... 10200 Cashin ... 45.19 1,798.18
Check 08/03/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~AUGUST 202... 10200 Cash in ... 40.38 1,838.56
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management I...  Grasshopperf... 20000 - Accoun... 21.37 1,859.93
Check 08/17/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  Ebill August 2... 10200 Cash in ... 37.43 1,897.36
Check 08/24/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  Telephone co... 10200 Cash in ... 23.21 1,920.57
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management I...  Grasshopperf... 20000 - Accoun... 2219 1,942.76
Check 09/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband September 2020 10200 Cash in ... 45.19 1,987.95
Check 09/02/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ September 20... 10200 Cash in ... 40.11 2,028.06
Check 09/17/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ September 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.43 2,065.49
Check 09/24/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Sept 2020 Tel... 10200 Cash in ... 23.21 2,088.70
Check 10/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband Telephone & I... 10200 Cash in ... 45.81 2,134.51
Check 10/05/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Telephone & ... 10200 Cash in ... 40.07 2,174.58
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management I...  Grasshopperf... 20000 - Accoun... 21.37 2,195.95
Check 10/19/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Telephone & ... 10200 Cash in ... 37.38 2,233.33
Check 10/26/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Telephone &1... 10200 Cash in ... 23.23 2,256.56
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management I...  Grasshopperf... 20000 - Accoun... 21.37 2,277.93
Check 11/02/2020 Frontier Communicati... Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 39.72 2,317.65
Check 11/02/2020 Rise Broadband Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 51.19 2,368.84
Check 11/17/2020 Frontier Communicati... Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.70 2,406.54
Check 11/24/2020 Frontier Communicati... Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 23.23 2,429.77
Check 12/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband December 202... 10200 Cash in ... 54.31 2,484.08
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 393.76 2,877.84
Check 12/03/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... December 202... 10200 Cash in ... 40.64 2,918.48
Page 41
264

Ratepayers Objection to Supp. Reb. Nelson Testimony & Motion to Strike 106



Exhibit 1 - WOWSC's Response to Ratepayers 8-24 (no native QuickBooks files produced) Attachment Ratepayers 8-24

85 of 227
5:14 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Check 12/21/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... December 31, ... 10200 Cash in ... 37.70 2,956.18
Check 12/28/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  Frontier Dec 3... 10200 Cash in ... 23.23 2,979.41
Total 66500-5 - Telephone/Internet - Water 2,979.41 2,979.41
66500-6 - Telephone/Internet - Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019 Te... 20000 - Accoun... 61.27 61.27
Check 01/02/2020 Frontier Communicati...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 40.78 102.05
Check 01/02/2020 Rise Broadband Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 145.24
Check 01/21/2020 Frontier Communicati...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.61 182.85
Check 01/27/2020 Frontier Communicati...  Jan 2020 10200 Cash in ... 23.04 205.89
Check 02/03/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband FEB 2020 TEL... 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 249.08
Check 02/03/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~PHONE & INT... 10200 Cash in ... 40.23 289.31
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management I...  Tennis Villalar... 20000 - Accoun... 61.01 350.32
Check 02/18/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... = PHONE & INT... 10200 Cash in ... 37.01 387.33
Check 02/24/2020 BILL P...  Frontier Communicati... =~ TELEPHONE ... 10200 Cashin ... 23.04 410.37
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |...  Tennis Vill Ala... 20000 - Accoun... 61.01 471.38
Check 03/02/2020 Rise Broadband March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 514.57
Check 03/04/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 40.19 554.76
Check 03/19/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.05 591.81
Check 03/24/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~March 2020 10200 Cash in ... 23.04 614.85
Check 04/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband April 2019 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 658.04
Check 04/02/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 40.15 698.19
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Alarm phone &... 20000 - Accoun... 61.01 759.20
Check 04/20/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.05 796.25
Check 04/27/2020 Frontier Communicati... ~ April 2020 10200 Cash in ... 22.99 819.24
Check 05/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 862.43
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management ...  TENNIS VILL... 20000 - Accoun... 60.91 923.34
Check 05/04/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 39.96 963.30
Check 05/18/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 36.82 1,000.12
Check 05/26/2020 BILL P...  Frontier Communicati... ~May 2020 10200 Cash in ... 22.99 1,023.11
Check 06/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 43.19 1,066.30
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management I...  Tennis Vill Ala... 20000 - Accoun... 60.91 1,127.21
Check 06/02/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 39.97 1,167.18
Check 06/17/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 36.82 1,204.00
Check 06/24/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... Communicatio... 10200 Cash in ... 22.99 1,226.99
Check 07/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband July 2020 Pmt 10200 Cash in ... 4519 1,272.18
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management I...  Tennis Village ... 20000 - Accoun... 60.91 1,333.09
Check 07/06/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  July 2020 Onli... 10200 Cash in ... 39.95 1,373.04
Check 07/20/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  July 2020 Onli... 10200 Cash in ... 36.82 1,409.86
Check 07/27/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  July Pmt Onlin... 10200 Cash in ... 23.21 1,433.07
Check 08/03/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband PAYMENT AU... 10200 Cash in ... 4519 1,478 .26
Check 08/03/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~AUGUST 202... 10200 Cash in ... 40.38 1,518.64
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management l...  Tennis Vill Ala... 20000 - Accoun... 61.37 1,580.01
Check 08/17/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  Ebill August 2... 10200 Cash in ... 37.43 1,617.44
Check 08/24/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  Telephone co... 10200 Cash in ... 23.21 1,640.65
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management I...  Tennis Village ... 20000 - Accoun... 62.19 1,702.84
Check 09/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband September 2020 10200 Cash in ... 4519 1,748.03
Check 09/02/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ September 20... 10200 Cash in ... 40.10 1,788.13
Check 09/17/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~September 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.43 1,825.56
Check 09/24/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Sept 2020 Tel... 10200 Cash in ... 23.21 1,848.77
Check 10/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband Telephone &1... 10200 Cash in ... 45.82 1,894 59
Check 10/05/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Telephone &1... 10200 Cash in ... 40.07 1,934.66
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Tennis Village ... 20000 - Accoun... 61.37 1,996.03
Check 10/19/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Telephone & ... 10200 Cash in ... 37.39 2,033.42
Check 10/26/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... ~ Telephone & ... 10200 Cash in ... 23.23 2,056.65
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |...  Tennis Village ... 20000 - Accoun... 61.37 2,118.02
Check 11/02/2020 Frontier Communicati... Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 39.71 2,157.73
Check 11/02/2020 Rise Broadband Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 51.18 2,208.91
Check 11/17/2020 Frontier Communicati... Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 37.69 2,246.60
Check 11/24/2020 Frontier Communicati... Nov 2020 10200 Cash in ... 23.23 2,269.83
Check 12/01/2020 BILLP... Rise Broadband 10200 Cash in ... 54.32 2,324.15
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 61.37 2,385.52
Check 12/03/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... December 202... 10200 Cash in ... 40.65 2,426.17
Check 12/21/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... December 31, ... 10200 Cash in ... 37.69 2,463.86
Check 12/28/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati...  Frontier Dec 3... 10200 Cash in ... 23.23 2,487.09
Total 66500-6 - Telephone/Internet - Sewer 2,487.09 2,487.09
66500 - Telephone and Internet - Other 0.00
Check 10/26/2020 BILLP... Frontier Communicati... 10200 Cash in ... 0.00 0.00
Total 66500 - Telephone and Internet - Other 0.00 0.00
Total 66500 - Telephone and Internet 5,466.50 5,466.50
66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies (Discrepancies between bank statements and company records) 0.00
Total 66900 - Reconciliation Discrepancies (Discrepancies between bank statements and company records) 0.00
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67000 - Postage & Shipping Expense 0.00
67000-5 - Postage & Shipping - Water 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019 Po... 20000 - Accoun... 250.00 250.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Ja... 20000 - Accoun... 150.00 400.00
Bill 02/21/2020 USPS USPS/SPICE... 20000 - Accoun... 120.00 520.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Fe... 20000 - Accoun... 250.00 770.00
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Postage Marc... 20000 - Accoun... 176.28 946.28
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |... POSTAGE & ... 20000 - Accoun... 196.26 1,142.54
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |...  Postage - May... 20000 - Accoun... 100.00 1,242.54
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management l...  Overnighted C... 20000 - Accoun... 181.35 1,423.89
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Ju... 20000 - Accoun... 50.00 1,473.89
Bill 08/06/2020 US Postal Service Po... Box 1247 -78... 20000 - Accoun... 42.00 1,515.89
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management I...  Certified mailin... 20000 - Accoun... 53.85 1,569.74
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Se... 20000 - Accoun... 50.00 1,619.74
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for O... 20000 - Accoun... 50.00 1,669.74
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 42.53 1,712.27
Total 67000-5 - Postage & Shipping - Water 1,712.27 1,712.27
67000-6 - Postage & Shipping - Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management |...  12/31/2019 Po... 20000 - Accoun... 250.00 250.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Su... 20000 - Accoun... 163.65 413.65
Bill 02/21/2020 USPS USPS/SPICE... 20000 - Accoun... 120.00 533.65
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Fe... 20000 - Accoun... 250.00 783.65
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |...  Postage Marc... 20000 - Accoun... 176.27 959.92
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |... POSTAGE -A... 20000 - Accoun... 71.25 1,031.17
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |...  Postage - May... 20000 - Accoun... 100.00 1,131.17
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Ju... 20000 - Accoun... 100.00 1,231.17
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Ju... 20000 - Accoun... 50.00 1,281.17
Bill 08/06/2020 US Postal Service Po... Box 1247 -78... 20000 - Accoun... 42.00 1,323.17
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Au... 20000 - Accoun... 27.50 1,350.67
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for Se... 20000 - Accoun... 50.00 1,400.67
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |...  Postage for O... 20000 - Accoun... 50.00 1,450.67
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 42.52 1,493.19
Total 67000-6 - Postage & Shipping - Sewer 1,493.19 1,493.19
67000 - Postage & Shipping Expense - Other 0.00
Total 67000 - Postage & Shipping Expense - Other 0.00
Total 67000 - Postage & Shipping Expense 3,205.46 3,205.46
68000 - Equipment Rental Expense 0.00
68000-5 - Equip Rental Expense - Water 0.00
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Backhoe Rent... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 500.00
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |... Rocksaw renta... 20000 - Accoun... 1,025.95 1,525.95
Total 68000-5 - Equip Rental Expense - Water 1,525.95 1,525.95
68000-6 - Equip Rental Expense - Sewer 0.00
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Backhoe Rent... 20000 - Accoun... 806.91 806.91
Total 68000-6 - Equip Rental Expense - Sewer 806.91 806.91
68000 - Equipment Rental Expense - Other 0.00
Total 68000 - Equipment Rental Expense - Other 0.00
Total 68000 - Equipment Rental Expense 2,332.86 2,332.86
68400 - Mowing & Landscaping 0.00
Total 68400 - Mowing & Landscaping 0.00
68500 - Repairs & Maintenance 0.00
68500-5 - Repairs & Maintenance - Water 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019A... 20000 - Accoun... 2,005.80 2,005.80
Bill 02/07/2020 Longhorn Electric Troubleshoot i... 20000 - Accoun... 185.00 2,190.80
Bill 02/07/2020 Longhorn Electric Float was layin... 20000 - Accoun... 15.26 2,206.06
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |...  Repaired leak ... 20000 - Accoun... 200.00 2,406.06
Bill 03/02/2020 Professional Cleanin...  INV 001435 20000 - Accoun... 60.00 2,466.06
Bill 03/18/2020 ChemEquip Services...  INV 5319 20000 - Accoun... 485.00 2,951.06
Deposit 03/23/2020 Wilburn 10200 Cash in ... -99.00 2,852.06
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |... Extra Services... 20000 - Accoun... 750.00 3,602.06
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management |... CLEANED W... 20000 - Accoun... 1,021.71 4,623.77
Bill 05/22/2020 Industrial Instance, L... Invoice #0019... 20000 - Accoun... 1,017.03 5,640.80
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management l...  Cleaned Wate... 20000 - Accoun... 1,977.57 7,618.37
Bill 06/12/2020 ATS Past Due Marc... 20000 - Accoun... 32.50 7,650.87
Bill 06/19/2020 Precision Calibrate Invoice #1215 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 8,150.87
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management l...  Cleaned Wate... 20000 - Accoun... 1,365.00 9,515.87
Bill 07/31/2020 Corix Utilities Invoice 10292... 20000 - Accoun... 340.00 9,855.87
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management |...  Cleaned, Repl... 20000 - Accoun... 3,150.00 13,005.87
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87 of 227
5:14 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill 08/19/2020 USA BlueBook Invoice #2983... 20000 - Accoun... 480.43 13,486.30
Bill 08/19/2020 USA BlueBook Invoice #3025... 20000 - Accoun... 51.68 13,537.98
Bill 08/19/2020 USA BlueBook Invoice #3057... 20000 - Accoun... 41.78 13,579.76
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management l...  Cleaned Wate... 20000 - Accoun... 1,626.07 15,205.83
Bill 09/04/2020 Melvin Durham Trash Remova... 20000 - Accoun... 129.90 15,335.73
Bill 09/23/2020 Pat Ross Invoice #3757... 20000 - Accoun... 1,150.00 16,485.73
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Clean, Repairs... 20000 - Accoun... 7,438.39 23,924.12
Bill 10/11/2020 Pat Ross Invoice #3757... 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 24,424 12
Bill 10/22/2020 George H. Neill & As...  Stripped Muss... 20000 - Accoun... 1,000.00 25,424.12
Bill 10/30/2020 Precision Calibrate Invoice #1339 ... 20000 - Accoun... 125.00 25,549.12
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |... Repairs & Wat... 20000 - Accoun... 3,729.67 29,278.79
Bill 11/03/2020 Pat Ross Invoice #6667 ... 20000 - Accoun... 250.00 29,528.79
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 7,136.10 36,664.89
Bill 12/11/2020 Fusion Electric Invoice 9960 20000 - Accoun... 293.98 36,958.87
Total 68500-5 - Repairs & Maintenance - Water 36,958.87 36,958.87
68500-6 - Repairs & Maintenance - Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/02/2020 Water Management I...  12/31/2019 Re... 20000 - Accoun... 961.50 961.50
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |... Repair Sewer ... 20000 - Accoun... 3,256.20 4,217.70
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |...  Gravel for Rep... 20000 - Accoun... 1,360.47 5,578.17
Bill 04/06/2020 Water Management |... Extra Services... 20000 - Accoun... 2,641.52 8,219.69
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management I... REPAIRED S... 20000 - Accoun... 1,100.00 9,319.69
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |... Repairs & Mon... 20000 - Accoun... 2,668.03 11,987.72
Bill 06/12/2020 ATS Past Due Marc... 20000 - Accoun... 32.50 12,020.22
Bill 06/19/2020 Precision Calibrate Invoice #1215 20000 - Accoun... 500.00 12,520.22
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management I...  Mowed Irrigati... 20000 - Accoun... 2,695.00 15,215.22
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management I... Replaced Wat... 20000 - Accoun... 1,660.00 16,875.22
Bill 08/19/2020 Longhorn Electric Invoice #2331 ... 20000 - Accoun... 811.89 17,687.11
Bill 08/19/2020 Elite Pumps & Mecha...  Invoice #6670 ... 20000 - Accoun... 1,039.20 18,726.31
Bill 08/31/2020 Water Management I...  Mowing, repair... 20000 - Accoun... 1,910.00 20,636.31
General Journal 09/30/2020 YE2020 Check cleared... 10200 Cash in ... -0.09 20,636.22
Bill 10/02/2020 ChemEquip Services... Invoice #5538 ... 20000 - Accoun... 1,812.00 22,448.22
Bill 10/06/2020 Water Management |...  Mowed water ... 20000 - Accoun... 625.00 23,073.22
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management |... Installed efflue... 20000 - Accoun... 1,585.49 24,658.71
Bill 11/17/2020 Elite Pumps & Mecha...  Inv 7195 20000 - Accoun... 2,023.13 26,681.84
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 381.35 27,063.19
Total 68500-6 - Repairs & Maintenance - Sewer 27,063.19 27,063.19
68510-6 - Sewer Line Damage Repair 0.00
Total 68510-6 - Sewer Line Damage Repair 0.00
68520-5 - WTP PEC Power Failure 9/11/18 (2018 Lightning storm at water plant) 0.00
Total 68520-5 - WTP PEC Power Failure 9/11/18 (2018 Lightning storm at water plant) 0.00
68521-5 - WTP PEC Power Failure 10/22/18 (Lake Travis Flood) 0.00
Total 68521-5 - WTP PEC Power Failure 10/22/18 (Lake Travis Flood) 0.00
68530-5 - Repair Freeze Damage - Water 0.00
Total 68530-5 - Repair Freeze Damage - Water 0.00
68530-6 - Repair Freeze Damage 0.00
Total 68530-6 - Repair Freeze Damage 0.00
68540-5 - Repair & Maint Barge - Water 0.00
Total 68540-5 - Repair & Maint Barge - Water 0.00
68540-6 - Repair & Maint Barge - Sewer 0.00
Total 68540-6 - Repair & Maint Barge - Sewer 0.00
68522-5 - Barge Storm Damage 10/16/18 (Barge only storm damage) 0.00
Bill 02/04/2020 Water Management |... Hours not Pre... 20000 - Accoun... 1,125.00 1,125.00
Bill 03/02/2020 Water Management |... Hours not prev... 20000 - Accoun... 1,125.00 2,250.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management I... HOURS NOT ... 20000 - Accoun... 1,125.00 3,375.00
Bill 06/02/2020 Water Management |... Hours Not Pre... 20000 - Accoun... 1,125.00 4,500.00
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Hours Not Pre... 20000 - Accoun... 1,125.00 5,625.00
Total 68522-5 - Barge Storm Damage 10/16/18 (Barge only storm damage) 5,625.00 5,625.00
68500 - Repairs & Maintenance - Other 0.00
Total 68500 - Repairs & Maintenance - Other 0.00
Total 68500 - Repairs & Maintenance 69,647.06 69,647.06
68550 - Sludge Removal 0.00
Total 68550 - Sludge Removal 0.00
68600 - Repair Parts 0.00
68600-5 - Repair Parts - Water 0.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management I... METER BOXE... 20000 - Accoun... 941.40 941.40
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88 of 227
5:14 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |...  Materials for R... 20000 - Accoun... 4,319.29 5,260.69
Bill 11/02/2020 Water Management I...  Material for W... 20000 - Accoun... 510.91 5,771.60
Total 68600-5 - Repair Parts - Water 5,771.60 5,771.60
68600-6 - Repair Parts - Sewer 0.00
Bill 05/04/2020 Water Management l... MATERIAL F... 20000 - Accoun... 2,065.87 2,065.87
Bill 07/03/2020 Water Management |... Replacement ... 20000 - Accoun... 4,739.29 6,805.16
Bill 12/02/2020 Water Management |... Nov 2020 20000 - Accoun... 116.75 6,921.91
Total 68600-6 - Repair Parts - Sewer 6,921.91 6,921.91
68600 - Repair Parts - Other 0.00
Total 68600 - Repair Parts - Other 0.00
Total 68600 - Repair Parts 12,693.51 12,693.51
69000 - Printing Expense 0.00
69000-5 - Printing Expense - Water 0.00
Bill 04/17/2020 RVS Software INV #163972 20000 - Accoun... 119.52 119.52
Total 69000-5 - Printing Expense - Water 119.52 119.52
69000-6 - Printing Expense - Sewer 0.00
Bill 04/17/2020 RVS Software INV #163972 20000 - Accoun... 119.52 119.52
Total 69000-6 - Printing Expense - Sewer 119.52 119.52
69000 - Printing Expense - Other 0.00
Total 69000 - Printing Expense - Other 0.00
Total 69000 - Printing Expense 239.04 239.04
69500 - Publications 0.00
Total 69500 - Publications 0.00
70000 - Travel Expense 0.00
Total 70000 - Travel Expense 0.00
70500 - Conference Expense - DO NOT USE 0.00
Total 70500 - Conference Expense - DO NOT USE 0.00
71000 - Meetings Expense - DO NOT USE 0.00
Total 71000 - Meetings Expense - DO NOT USE 0.00
71500 - Interest Expense 0.00
71500-5 - Interest Expense - Water 0.00
Check 11/20/2020 ACH CoBank Nov 2020 Inter... 10200 Cashiin ... 210.93 210.93
Check 12/21/2020 ACH CoBank Interest payme... 10200 Cash in ... 351.21 562.14
Total 71500-5 - Interest Expense - Water 562.14 562.14
71500-6 - Interest Expense - Sewer 0.00
Check 01/06/2020 Trf transfer to Loan Acct Jan 2020 10200 Cashiin ... 918.47 918.47
Check 02/04/2020 TRF transfer to Loan Acct FEB 4TH INT... 10200 Cash in ... 906.06 1,824.53
Check 03/04/2020 Trf transfer to Loan Acct Interest March ... 10200 Cash in ... 834.37 2,658.90
Check 04/06/2020 Trf transfer to Loan Acct Interest loan p... 10200 Cash in ... 878.32 3,537.22
Check 05/04/2020 Trf transfer to Loan Acct Interest - May ... 10200 Cash in ... 837.87 4,375.09
Check 06/04/2020 TRF transfer to Loan Acct Interest Loan p... 10200 Cash in ... 851.32 5,226.41
Check 07/06/2020 TRF transfer to Loan Acct Loan interest 10200 Cash in ... 810.78 6,037.19
Check 08/04/2020 TRF transfer to Loan Acct INTEREST PA... 10200 Cashin ... 824.99 6,862.18
Check 09/04/2020 BILLP... transfer to Loan Acct Interest Loan ... 10200 Cash in ... 810.48 7,672.66
Check 10/05/2020 TRF transfer to Loan Acct Interest Loan ... 10200 Cash in ... 771.09 8,443.75
General Journal 10/20/2020 YE2021 27757 - Note P... 254.00 8,697.75
Check 11/20/2020 ACH CoBank Nov 2020 Inter... 10200 Cashiin ... 70.32 8,768.07
Check 11/20/2020 ACH CoBank Nov 2020 Inter... 10200 Cashiin ... 359.38 9,127.45
Check 12/21/2020 ACH CoBank Interest payme... 10200 Cash in ... 117.07 9,244.52
Check 12/21/2020 ACH CoBank Interest Dece... 10200 Cash in ... 598.36 9,842.88
Total 71500-6 - Interest Expense - Sewer 9,842.88 9,842.88
71501 - Interest Expense - Other 0.00
Total 71501 - Interest Expense - Other 0.00
71500 - Interest Expense - Other 0.00
Total 71500 - Interest Expense - Other 0.00
Total 71500 - Interest Expense 10,405.02 10,405.02
72000 - Payroll Tax Expense 0.00
Total 72000 - Payroll Tax Expense 0.00
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89 of 227
5:14 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
72100 - Taxes-Property 0.00
Total 72100 - Taxes-Property 0.00
76000 - Utilities 0.00
Total 76000 - Utilities 0.00
76200 - Internet Service - DO NOT USE 0.00
Total 76200 - Internet Service - DO NOT USE 0.00
76500 - Office Expense - DO NOT USE 0.00
Total 76500 - Office Expense - DO NOT USE 0.00
77000 - Salaries Expense 0.00
Total 77000 - Salaries Expense 0.00
77500 - Meetings/Conferences 0.00
77500-5 - Meetings/Conferences-Water 0.00
Bill 01/28/2020 Spicewood Communi... Community Ce... 20000 - Accoun... 30.00 30.00
Check 01/28/2020 1654 Spicewood Communi...  Community Ce... 10200 Cash in ... 30.00 60.00
Bill 02/07/2020 Spicewood Communi...  Windermere O... 20000 - Accoun... 43.75 103.75
Bill 02/17/2020 Spicewood Communi... 3 HOURS -R... 20000 - Accoun... 80.00 183.75
Bill 08/04/2020 Water Management |...  Registration - ... 20000 - Accoun... 195.00 378.75
Total 77500-5 - Meetings/Conferences-Water 378.75 378.75
77500-6 - Meetings/Conferences-Sewer 0.00
Bill 01/28/2020 Spicewood Communi... Community Ce... 20000 - Accoun... 30.00 30.00
Check 01/28/2020 1654 Spicewood Communi...  Community Ce... 10200 Cash in ... 30.00 60.00
Bill 02/07/2020 Spicewood Communi...  Windermere O... 20000 - Accoun... 43.75 103.75
Total 77500-6 - Meetings/Conferences-Sewer 103.75 103.75
77500 - Meetings/Conferences - Other 0.00
Total 77500 - Meetings/Conferences - Other 0.00
Total 77500 - Meetings/Conferences 482.50 482.50
79000 - Uncategorized 0.00
Check 07/16/2020 1740 VOID 10200 Cash in ... 0.00 0.00
Total 79000 - Uncategorized 0.00 0.00
89000 - Other Expense 0.00
Total 89000 - Other Expense 0.00
89500 - Purchase Disc-Expense Items 0.00
Total 89500 - Purchase Disc-Expense ltems 0.00
41000 - Interest Income 0.00
Deposit 02/03/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -36.89 -36.89
Deposit 03/01/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -31.31 -68.20
Deposit 03/31/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -20.58 -88.78
Deposit 04/30/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -7.15 -95.93
Deposit 05/31/2020 May 2019 10400 - MM/Co... -6.66 -102.59
Deposit 06/30/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -3.22 -105.81
Deposit 08/03/2020 July 2020 10400 - MM/Co... -2.17 -107.98
Deposit 08/31/2020 Aug 2020 10400 - MM/Co... -2.47 -110.45
Deposit 09/30/2020 Sept 2020 10400 - MM/Co... -2.25 -112.70
Deposit 11/01/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -10.87 -123.57
Deposit 11/30/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -21.08 -144.65
Deposit 12/31/2020 Deposit 10400 - MM/Co... -22.55 -167.20
Total 41000 - Interest Income -167.20 -167.20
48100 - Other Income (Other Income) 0.00
Sale of Land 0.00
Total Sale of Land 0.00
Basis of Land 0.00
Total Basis of Land 0.00
Closing Costs 0.00
Total Closing Costs 0.00
48100 - Other Income (Other Income) - Other 0.00
Total 48100 - Other Income (Other Income) - Other 0.00
Total 48100 - Other Income (Other Income) 0.00
48200 - Other Income - Insurance Claim 0.00
Total 48200 - Other Income - Insurance Claim 0.00
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90 of 227
5:14 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2020
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
90000 - Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets 0.00
Total 90000 - Gain/Loss on Sale of Assets 0.00
72500 - Capital Renewal and Replacement 0.00
General Journal 01/31/2020 Depr 1 Jan 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 4,628.58
General Journal 02/29/2020 Depr 2 Feb 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 9,257.16
General Journal 03/31/2020 Depr 3 Mar 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 13,885.74
General Journal 04/30/2020 Depr 4 Apr 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 18,514.32
General Journal 05/31/2020 Depr5 May 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 23,142.90
General Journal 06/30/2020 Depr 6 Jun 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 27,771.48
General Journal 07/31/2020 Depr 7 Jul 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 32,400.06
General Journal 08/31/2020 Depr 8 Aug 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 37,028.64
General Journal 09/30/2020 Depr 9 Sep 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 41,657.22
General Journal 10/31/2020 Depr 10 Oct 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 46,285.80
General Journal 11/30/2020 Depr 11 Nov 2020 17000 - Accum ... 4,628.58 50,914.38
General Journal 11/30/2020 Nov G... To record depr... 17000 - Accum ... 1,342.90 52,257.28
General Journal 12/31/2020 Dec- ... 17000 - Accum ... 5,971.48 58,228.76
General Journal 12/31/2020 EML record 2020 D... 17000 - Accum ... 24132.38 82,361.14
Total 72500 - Capital Renewal and Replacement 82,361.14 82,361.14
68551 - 2015 Storm Damage (2015 Storm Damage to Barge) 0.00
Total 68551 - 2015 Storm Damage (2015 Storm Damage to Barge) 0.00
No accnt 0.00
Total no accnt 0.00
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
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5113 PM Windermere Oaks W.S.C.
02/20/23 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of December 31, 2021
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance
10200 Cash in Bank-2100725 59,645.52
